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The Week Ahead 4.12.20 

We have an exciting week ahead with our Peter Pan Panto Day on Tuesday 8th 

December. Children can dress up as a character from Peter Pan or come in or 

school uniform only.  

Christmas Jumper day continues every Friday and if they wear a festive jumper 

then children are also able to wear jeans/joggers/leggings with it.  

Unfortunately, we cannot visit the church this year but we are enjoying exploring 

religion in school.  

 

Dates for your Diary 

Tuesday 8th December 

Peter Pan Pantomime 

Fancy Dress optional.  

Thursday 17th December 

Dress up in favourite clothes 

Christmas Dinner  

Snow Queen Show 

Friday 18th December  

Carol Singing 

Finish for Christmas 

Wednesday 6th January  

Back to School  

 

 

 

 

What have we been Doing? Follow @WBJJuniorSchool 

Year3 

This week in year 3 we have had an RE week looking at the differences between 

Christianity and Judaism and how the two religions celebrate and remember their 

upcoming festivals... Christmas and Hanukkah! In maths we have been looking at the 2, 5 

and 10 times tables with lots of practice including using BBC Super movers and in literacy, 

we began to look at shape poetry and what makes a fabulous piece of 

poetry.@WBJYear3  

Year 4 

Year 4 have been working hard this week with their assessments. They have shown how 

fantastic they have settled back into school this term and we are very proud. We have been 

learning our 6 times tables and how we can use our 3's to help us. In literacy, we have 

read 'The Real Story of the Three Little Pigs' and thought about how we could adapt this 

to the Peter Pan story. On Friday, we have created an ICT project all about 'The Zoo', 

looking at where zoos are in the UK, which animals are there, how they have adapted over 

time and how we can help save those that are in danger.@WBJYear4 

Year 5 

This week in year 5 the children have enjoyed art week: they have practised their sketching 

skills and experimented with a variety of mediums. The focus has been around characters 

from Alice in Wonderland. The children choose their favourite character and created a 

piece of art based upon it. They thought about the mood they wished to create and choose 

techniques to help them achieve this. They have also learnt about the illustrators Quentin 

Blake and John Tenniel.@WBJyear5 

Year 6 

In six, this week we have worked really hard in the mornings undertaking mock SAT tests. 
This is to see exactly what the children know now that we have almost finished a term. We 
have then worked on a brilliant art project week during the afternoons centred around 
sketching and the war. We have used artists such as Henry Moore and Pablo Picasso for 

inspiration.@WBJYear6 
 

 

 

 

 

Twitter hashtag of the week 

#wbjscelebrations  

 
Competition 

 

Design a pirate eye patch 
to wear on Tuesday 8th 
December at the Peter 
Pan Pantomime. We will 
be picking winners!!  

 

Optimistic December 2020 

Saturday 5th 

Dec 

Make a gift 

for someone 

who is 

homeless or 

lonely 

Sunday 6th 

Dec 

Support a 

charity, cause 

or campaign 

you really 

care about.  

 

Monday 7th 

Dec 

Leave a 

positive 

message for 

someone else 

to find. 

Tuesday 8th 

Dec 

Do something 

helpful for a 

friend or family 

member.  

Wednesday 

9th Dec 

Notice when 

you’re hard on 

yourself or 

others and be 

kind instead. 

Thursday 10th 

Dec 

Listen 

wholeheartedly 

to others 

without judging 

them.  

Friday 11th 

Dec 

Be generous. 

Feed 

someone 

with food, 

love or 

kindness 
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Attendance in each class this week 

3LC 
98% 

3B 
98% 

3J 
92% 

4HS 
98% 

4F 
98% 

4S 
97% 

5BL 
97% 

5A 
96% 

5S 
96% 

5F 
95% 

6RB 
85% 

6B 
97% 

6ES 
97% 

  

PE Timetable 

Year 3 

Tuesday 

Year 4  

Wednesday & Thursday 

Year 5  

Tuesday & Friday 

Year 6  

Monday & Friday 

 

PE Shoes 

Please could children bring 

a spare pair of shoes for PE 

and a spare bag to put 

them into to bring home 

 

Lost Property 
On Wednesday the 16th of December we 
will be posting photos of lost property 
items on the school Twitter feed. If you 
recognise an item that belongs to your 
child, you need to contact school and 
arrange to collect the item on 
Wednesday 16th or Thursday 17th of 
December. 
Any items that have not been collected 
by the end of term (Friday 18th 
December) will be donated to charity (if 

appropriate) or disposed of.  

@WBJJuniorSchool 
 

Reading 

It is really important that your child read a minimum of 3 times per week.  We have lots of children reading much more than this but 

others who aren't even doing 3 reads.  As a school, this is part of our home learning and do not set any other homework.  Please 

ensure your child reads at least 3 times - it is vital to develop good reading habits and stands them in good stead for later in the world 
of work.  

 

Christmas Jumper Competition 

Head over to our school twitter 

page and take part in our 

Christmas Jumper competition! 

Can you guess which teacher is 

wearing each of the Christmas 

jumpers in the photo. If you guess 

correctly you will be entered into 

the draw to win your very own 

Christmas jumper. 

Competition closes on Friday 11th 

of December. 

@WBJJuniorschool 

Reading Totals in each class this week 

3LC 
92% 

3B 
95% 

3J 
83% 

4HS 
84% 

4F 
73% 

4S 
96% 

5BL 
62% 

5A 
95% 

5S 
100% 

5F 
71% 

6RB 
88% 

6B 
92% 

6ES 
100% 

  

Notices 
Cycle to school rules: 
Helmets should be worn when riding to school 
All cycles must be wheeled round to the bike shelter 
The school do not accept responsibility for any loss or damage while bikes are on the school site. 

Dinners 
School dinner reminder £2.30p/day. Anyone can have a Christmas Dinner on 17th 

December please book at the office before Friday 11th.   

 

 

Cleethorpes Window Wanderland  

Get involved in this fun, creative 

opportunity to light up our community 

during the dark winter.  

Please see more information on 

leaflet attached.  

https://www.discovernel.co.uk/event/

cleethorpes-window-wanderland/ 

Learning Mentor Update 

Young Minds Matter is offering training for Parents and Carers, which is aiming to help 
increase understanding of mental health issues and build confidence in supporting their 
own children in the family home. The online training with Young Minds Matter offers a 
more flexible and accessible way to engage in information and training sessions. They 
currently have online sessions for 
 

 What is Mental Health? 

 Anxiety 

 Low mood/Depression 

  Self –Harm 

 Social Anxiety 

  Health anxiety 
 

Parents/Carers can request access to online training by emailing Young Minds Matter 
on lpft.ymmsch@nhs.net or phoning 01472 252570.   
 

https://www.discovernel.co.uk/event/cleethorpes-window-wanderland/
https://www.discovernel.co.uk/event/cleethorpes-window-wanderland/
mailto:lpft.ymmsch@nhs.net

